900446123 04/10/2018

900446123

04/10/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LifeLegacy Foundation		02/03/2017	Non-Profit Corporation: UMFFED STATES Arizona

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Science Care, Inc.
Street Address:	21-110 N-19th Avenue Two Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor
City:	Phoenix- Bethesda
State/Country:	APHZONA Maryland
Postal Code:	85027 20814
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE Arizona

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4182808	LIFELEGACY
Registration Number:	4182810	LIFELEGACY FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	4082095	LIFELEGACY FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	4086132	LIFELEGACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

602-288-0037

Émail:

bebbi.smrtka@sciencecare.com

Correspondent Name:

Bobbi Smrtka

Address Line 1:

21410 N 19th Avenue

Address Line 4:

Phoenix, ARIZONA 85027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brad O'Connell
SIGNATURE:	/Brad O'Connell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=12567032_1(Trademark Assignment.pdf)#page1.tif source=12567032_1(Trademark Assignment.pdf)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0817

source=12567032_1(Trademark Assignment.pdf)#page3.tif source=12567032_1(Trademark Assignment.pdf)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0818

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LifeLegacy Foundation, an Arizona not for profit corporation,/having an address at 6825 East Outlook Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85706-9409 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks (the "Trademarks") and trademark registrations (the "Registrations) set forth in Exhibit A hereto; and

AND WHEREAS, Science Care, Inc., an Arizona corporation having an address at Two Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor, Bethesda, Maryland 20814 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks and Registrations, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR'S rights in the United States and worldwide in and to said Trademarks and Registrations and the right to file for protection of such Trademarks throughout the world, including any registrations outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR agrees to perform any and all acts and to execute all documents necessary for ASSIGNEE to perfect its ownership in and to the Trademarks and Registrations.

(Signature Page Follows)

12529229/043828.0001

I WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of February 3, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:

LifeLegacy Foundation

By:

Michael J. Grammond, Chairman

ASSIGNEE:

Science Care, Inc.

By:

Name:____

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

WITNESS February 3	WHERE , 2017.	OF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of		
		ASSIGNOR:		
		LifeLegacy Foundation		
		By: Michael J. Grammond, Chairman		
		ASSIGNEE:		
		Science Care, Inc. By: Name:		

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0821

Exhibit A

Trademark Assignment

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration
LIFELEGACY FOUNDATION	US Registration No. 4,182,810
LIFELEGACY	US Registration No. 4,182,808
LIFELEGACY FOUNDATION	US Registration No. 4,082,095
LIFELEGACY	US Registration No. 4,086,132

12529229.1/043828.0001

RECORDED: 04/10/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006315 FRAME: 0822